
Morgan County Government -  218 West Kiowa Ave -  PO Box 596 -  Fort Morgan, CO  80701 
Telephone  (970) 542-3500         Fax  (970) 542-3556 

 

 
MORGAN COUNTY 

December 16, 2024 
Re: RFP 2025-0102-001 
 
*INFORMATIONAL UPDATE 
Morgan County is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 
 
Topic: RFP 2025-0102-001 Bid Opening 
Time: Jan 2, 2025 09:00 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada) 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88977971684?pwd=CrTyOxUsb0HabuQ2rMCJEITw2h5GDv.1 
 
Meeting ID: 889 7797 1684 
Passcode: 013507 
 
One tap mobile 
+17193594580,,88977971684#,,,,*013507# US 
+12532158782,,88977971684#,,,,*013507# US (Tacoma) 
 
Dial by your location 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
Meeting ID: 889 7797 1684 
Passcode: 013507 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdBrpJSzGh 
 
Thank you, 
 
Mindi Cloyd 
Administrative Services Manager 
Morgan County, Colorado 
 


